Tuesday, March 8, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to open a Public Hearing on the FY 22/23 Maximum Proposed Tax Levy.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Auditor Parrott explained that this was an estimated maximum that the Supervisors could levy for taxes in FY22/23. The Supervisors could lower this levy but could not raise it. In fact, the Supervisors are going to lower the final levy to ensure that the County's portion of property taxes will not go up this year.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to close the Public Hearing.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-21 to approve the FY22/23 Maximum Proposed Tax Levy.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-22 a hiring resolution certifying the following to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	POSITION	EMPLOYEE	<u>PAY RATE</u>	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Veterans Affairs	Veterans Affairs Director/Administrat		\$54,038	Range 13 Step 5 Dept. Head Pay Plan	03/02/2022

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to set a Public Hearing for the FY22/23 Budget for March 29, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to set a Public Hearing for the FY21/22 Budget Amendment for March 29, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Recorder's Monthly Report of Fees Collected for the period beginning February 1, 2022 and ending February 28, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for March 1,

2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, March 8, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman